COURSE-DMLT (DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL LAB TECH)

IgggE ngg:E NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT DMLT g;g:_i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
101 209  [S.C.B. MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT [CUTTACK 80 80 10 6 4 4 2 54
102 209  [M.K.C.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BRAHMAPUR MKCG MCH, BERHAMPUR GOVT [GANJAM 80 80 10 6 4 4 2 54
103 209  [Vv.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BURLA VSS MCH, BURLA GOVT [SAMBALPUR 80 80 10 6 4 4 2 54
104 209  [S.L.N. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KORAPUT SLN MCH, KORAPUT GOVT [KORAPUT 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40
105 209  |P.R.M. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAYURBHANJ PRM MCH, BARIPADA GOVT [MAYURBHANJ| 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40
106 209  [BHIMA BHOI MEDICAL COLLEGE, BALANGIR  |B B MCH, BOLANGIR GOVT [BALANGIR 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40
107 209 FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE, F M MCH, BALASORE GOVT [BALESWAR 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40
BALESWAR
ACHARYA HARIHAR POST GRADUATE
108 209 INSTITUTE OF CANCER, CUTTACK, CUTTACK AHRCC, CUTTACK GOVT [CUTTACK 20 20 2 2 1 1 1 13
TOTAL 500 500 60 40 25 25 15 335
CRYOGENEX INSITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
& RESEARCH, PLOT NO.1972/3724, MANGARAJ
110 209 POINT, KESURA SQUARE, CUTTCK PURI CRYO GLSR, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
BYPASS ROAD, BHUBANESWAR
GET INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY,
111 209 CDA CUTTACK GETIMT, CDA, CUTTACK PVT |CUTTACK 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 209 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
113 209  [HEALTH PARK HITECH, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23

PANDARA, RASULGARH, BBSR, KHURDHA
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114

209

SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA IN MEDICAL
LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY, NPM INSTITUTE
OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH,

NEAR LORD JAGANNATH +2 SCIENCE
RESIDENTIAL COLLEGE,!

BANIAPAT D.D COLLEGE ROAD, KEONJHAR

NPMIMSR, KEONJHAR

PVT

KEONJHAR

40

34

23

115

209

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY & TECHNOLOGY,
SALIPUR, CUTTACK

IPT, SALIPUR

PVT

CUTTACK

40

34

23

116

209

VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK
AND SOCIAL SCIENCESI

(VISWASS), 19 CHATTABAR, DANDI
CHATTABAR, BBSR-752054

VISWASS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

17

209

DIBYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, PLOT
NO 27, BHAGABANPUR|!
INDUSTRIAL AREA, PATRAPADA, BBSR

DIBYA IMS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

118

209

ODISHA INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND
DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES,I
SAMANTARAPUR, BBSR

OIEDS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

119

209

PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE,
PLOT NO-289/1664/6596 (NEAR!
CHANDRAMA COMPLEX),
CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BBSR

PRATIVA IMS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

120

209

SURENDRA HOSPITAL DMLT TRAINING
SCHOOL,!
AT- AMALAPADA, ANGUL

SURENDRA HOSP, ANGUL

PVT

ANGUL

40

34

23

121

209

SUSHREE MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH
INSTITUTE,!
SADEIPALLI, BOLANGIR

SUSHREE MSR, BALANGIR

PVT

BALANGIR

40

34

22

122

209

DRIEMS SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICAL TANGI,
CUTTACK

40

34

23

126

209

IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, SAI VIHAR, PURI

IMTPC, PURI

PVT

KHURDA

60

51

36

127

209

ODISHA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY,!
PATIMAL, DHENKANAL

OIET, DHENKANAL

PVT

DHENKANAL

60

51

35

128

209

LORD JAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF
PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, BBSR

LJIPS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23
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129

209

INSTITUTE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCE, PLOT NO. 976,0

SUB PLOT NO. 1, NEW FOREST PARK AREA,
BBSR.

INPS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

130

209

AUM SAI COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL, SAl
VIHAR, NH-6 BYPASS,I
KONISI ROAD, GANJAM.

AUMSAI, BERHAMPUR

PVT

GANJAM

40

34

22

131

209

GAYATRI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCE, GAYATREE VIHAR 1
JAMADARPALLI, SAMBALPUR

GAYATRI IPS, SAMBALPUR

PVT

SAMBALPUR

40

34

23

132

209

KASHINATH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGICAL
EDUCATION,

SWAROOP NAGAR, NEAR AMBIKA TEMPLE,
BARIPADA

KASHINATH ITE, BAARIPADA

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

40

34

23

133

209

ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT & INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY [

CAMPUS- 67/68, IID CENTRE, BARUNEI HILLS,
KHURDA

AMIT, BARUNEI, KHURDHA

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

22

134

209

MICROVIEW INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
AT-NUASAHI, NEAR BHIMPUR CHHAK, PO-
BALIA, BALASORE

MICROVIEW IMLT, BALESWAR

PVT

BALESWAR

40

34

23

135

209

PRAGATI INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCES!
PLOT NO.262-D-1, NEW FOREST PARK, BBSR

PIMS, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

136

209

MAA SARALA DMLT SCHOOL, AT/PO TIRTOL,
JAGATSINGHPUR

MAA SARALA, JAGATSINGHPUR

PVT

JAGATSINGHP
UR

40

34

22

137

209

SHAIKH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGY !

AT-BAGHRA ROAD, WARD NO-19, HANUMAN
MANDIR LANE PO-BARIPADA, DIST-
MAYURBHANJ

SHAIKH IMT, BARIPADA

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

40

34

23

138

209

VIGYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGY & ALLIED SCIENCES;!

NEAR DIST HEAD QR HOSPITAL, PUJARIPUT,
KORAPUT,

VIMTAS, KORAPUT

PVT

KORAPUT

40

34

22
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139

209

ROYAL INSTITUTE OF ALLIED MEDICAL
SCIENCES, (RIAMS)!
SARKARNAGAR, CHANDBALI ROAD, BHADRAK

ROYAL (RIAMS), BHADRAK

PVT

BHADRAK

40

34

23

140

209

DR AMBEDKAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCE, JAGDA,!
ROURKELA, DIST-SUNDARGARH

DR AMBEDKAR IMS, ROURKELA

PVT

SUNDARGARH

40

34

23

141

209

PATHANI SAMANTA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGY !
HATADWAR, PO-SIMILISAHI, NAYAGARH

PATHANI SAMANTA, NAYAGARH

PVT

NAYAGARH

40

34

23

142

209

SATYANARAYAN DMLT TRAINING SCHOOL,
SAMBAYAGUDA, MALKANGIRI

SATYANARAYAN, MALKANGIRI

PVT

MALKANGIRI

40

34

22

143

209

KALINGA INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCE, AT-STATIONBAZAR,]
JALESWAR DIST-BALASORE

KALINGA IPS, BALESWAR

PVT

BALESWAR

40

34

23

144

209

SUNDARGARH DIPLOMA MEDICAL
LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE,!
AT-SANKARA, SUNDARGARH

SUNDERGARH DMLTI, SANKARA

PVT

SUNDARGARH

40

34

23

145

209

COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE,
AT/PO-TAMANDO,!
VIA-JANLA, PS-TAMANDO, DIST- KHURDA

CPS, TAMANDO, KHURDHA

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

146

209

MAHAMAYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL &
TECHNICAL SCIENCE, NUAPADA

MAHAMAYA IMTS, NUAPADA

PVT

NUAPADA

40

34

23

147

209

RASIK GIRI MEMORIAL INSTITUTE FOR
MEDICAL & LABORATORYT
TECHNICIAN, AT/PO-GOUDADIHA, VIA-
PALBANI, MAYURBHANJ

RASIK GMIMLT, PALBANI, MBJ

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

40

34

23

148

209

DIGAMBARIDEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCE 1
BADABAZAR, JALESWAR, BALASORE

DIGAMBAARIDEVI IMS, BALESWAR

PVT

BALESWAR

40

34

23

149

209

KUNTALA DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL AND
TECHNOLOGYI
AT-NEW BUS STAND ROAD, DIST-KHURDA

KUNTALADEVI, KHURDHA

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

23

150

209

SRIJAGANNATH INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY,[
AT/PO-KHARIAR ROAD, DIST-NUAPADA

SRIJAGANNATH IMST, NUAPADA

PVT

KHURDA

40

34

22
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PARAMEDIC INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
& TECHNOLOGY,!
151 209 PLOT NO.857, BACK SIDE OF AMRI HOSPITAL PARAMEDICS IMST, BHUBANESWAR PVT [KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
KOLATHIA, KHANDGIR, BBSR
OM SAI'INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
152 209 SCIENCES ! OM SAI IPS, KHUNTA, MAYURBHANJ PVT [MAYURBHANJ| 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
IN FRONT OF DUKURA CHC PS-KHUNTA, DIST- ’ ’
MAYURBHANJ
MAA SAMALAI INSTITUTE OF DMLT TRAINING,
153 209  |AT-PRADHANPARA,l MAA SAMALAI, SAMBALPUR PVT |SAMBALPUR 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
PO-BUDHARAJA, DIST-SAMBALPUR
MANJARI DEVI COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY, 68 RASULGARH,!
154 209 NEAR HP PETROL PUMP AND BANK OF INDIA, MANJARIDEVI CST, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
BBSR
SASMITA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
155 209  [AND TECHNOLOGY 1 SASMITA IMST, NIMAPARA PVT |PURI 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
AT/PO-NIMAPARA, DIST-PURI
KALINGA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
156 209  |TECHNOLOGY, KALINGA IMT, CHHATRAPUR PVT |GANJAM 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
AT/PO-CHHATRAPUR, DIST-GANJAM
PALLY CHANDAN DMLT TRAINING CENTRE,
157 209  |AT/PO/PS-NIMAPARA (WOMEN'S COLLEGE PALLYCHANDAN DMLT, NIMAPARA PVT |PURI 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
ROAD), DIST-PURI
SATYAM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
158 209  [AND TECHNOLOGY 1 SATYAM IMSR, DEOGARH PVT |DEOGARH 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
PANDASAHI, DIST-DEOGARH
SHANTI DMLT TRAINING INSTITUTE,
159 209 BALICHANDRAPUR, JAJPUR SHANTI DMLTTI, BALICHANDREAPUR PVT |JAJPUR 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
TOTAL 1920 | 1632 192 131 82 82 49 1096
IgggE ngg:E NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMRT ;Sgi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
101 210  [S.C.B. MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT [CUTTACK 30 30 4 2 1 2 1 20
102 210 |[M.K.C.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BRAHMAPUR MKCG MCH, BERHAMPUR GOVT [GANJAM 30 30 4 2 1 2 1 20
103 210  [V.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BURLA VSS MCH, BURLA GOVT [SAMBALPUR 30 30 4 2 2 1 1 20
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I(?QSSE cggg:E NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT glzg-'ll-'i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
104 210 [S.L.N. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KORAPUT SLN MCH, KORAPUT GOVT [KORAPUT 20 20 2 2 1 1 1 13
105 210 |P.R.M. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAYURBHANJ PRM MCH, BARIPADA GOVT [MAYURBHANJ| 20 20 2 2 1 1 1 13
106 210  [BHIMA BHOI MEDICAL COLLEGE, BALANGIR  |B B MCH, BOLANGIR GOVT [BALANGIR 20 20 2 2 1 1 0 14
FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE,
107 210 BALESWAR F M MCH, BALASORE GOVT [BALESWAR 20 20 2 2 1 1 0 14
TOTAL 170 170 20 14 8 9 5 114
CRYOGENEX INSITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
& RESEARCH, PLOT NO.1972/3724, MANGARAJ
110 210 POINT, KESURA SQUARE, CUTTCK PURI CRYO GLSR, BHUBANESWAR PVT [KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
BYPASS ROAD, BHUBANESWAR
GET INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY,
111 210 CDA CUTTACK GETIMT, CDA, CUTTACK PVT |CUTTACK 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 210 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
113 210 |HEALTH PARK| HITECH, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
PANDARA, RASULGARH, BBSR, KHURDHA
VIVEKANANDA INSTITUTE OF SOCIAL WORK
AND SOCIAL SCIENCEST
116 210 (VISWASS), 19 CHATTABAR, DANDI VISWASS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
CHATTABAR, BBSR-752054
DIBYA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, PLOT
117 210 [NO 27, BHAGABANPUR,! DIBYA IMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
INDUSTRIAL AREA, PATRAPADA, BBSR
ODISHA INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND
118 210  |DEVELOPMENTAL STUDIES,1 OIEDS, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
SAMANTARAPUR, BBSR
PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE,
119 210 PLOT NO-289/1664/6596 (NEAR) PRATIVA IMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23

CHANDRAMA COMPLEX),
CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BBSR
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SURENDRA HOSPITAL DMLT TRAINING

120 210  |SCHOOL,! SURENDRA HOSP, ANGUL PVT |ANGUL 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
AT- AMALAPADA, ANGUL
DRIEMS SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICAL TANGI,

122 210 CUTTACK 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
VIVEKANANDA HOSPITAL, FIRE STATION

123 210 SQUARE, BBSR VIVEKANANDA HOSP, BBSR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
BHAVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE &

124 210  [RESEARCH, BHAVA IMSR, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
1480, IRC VILLAGE, NAYAPALLI
HI-TECH MCH ROURKELA, ROURKELA,

125 210 SUNDERGARH HI-TECH MCH, ROURKELA PVT |SUNDARGARH| 40 34 5 3 2 1 1 22
SUSHREE MEDICAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH

121 209 [INSTITUTE, SUSHREE MSR, BALANGIR PVT |BALANGIR 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
SADEIPALLI, BOLANGIR

TOTAL 560 | 476 57 38 24 24 14 319

INST | COURSE DPHA | STATE 0 0 0 o &0 o

CODE | coDE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT RM | QuoTa ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
PHARMCY WING, S.C.B.MEDICAL COLLEGE
CUTTACK-753007 WEBSITE.

160 208 WWW.SCBMCH.NIC.IN. EMAIL PWSCBMC SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT |CUTTACK 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40
@HOTMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE 06712415551

TOTAL 60 60 7 5 3 3 2 40

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY & TECHNOLOGY,

115 208 SALIPUR, CUTTACK IPT, SALIPUR PVT |CUTTACK 60 51 6 5 3 2 1 34

126 208  [IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, SAI VIHAR, PURI  [IMTPC, PURI PVT |KHURDA 60 51 6 4 2 3 2 34
COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE,

145 208  |AT/PO-TAMANDO,! CPS, TAMANDO, KHURDHA PVT |KHURDA 60 51 6 5 3 2 1 34

VIA-JANLA, PS-TAMANDO, DIST- KHURDA
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161

208

AKASH INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION &TECHNOLOGY, MAHIPAL, NEAR
NEW BUS STAND, KENDRAPARA-754211 E-
MAIL

AKASHPHARMACY .SWAGAT@GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE:06727 220183, MOBILE:-
08895429183/9437010878

AKASH (AIPER), KENDRAPARA

PVT

KENDRAPADA

60

51

34

162

208

AUROSRI'INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, JAGATPUR,
TAHASIL — TANGI-CHOUDWAR, CUTTACK.

AUROSRI, JAGATPUR, CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

34

163

208

BATAKRUSHNA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
AINLABUJA,DARLIMUNDA,NUAPADA-766105 E-
MAIL BKCPNUAPADA@GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE 09437056380/09938947158

BATAKRUSHNA, NUAPADA

PVT

NUAPADA

60

51

34

164

208

COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE,
AT/PO-MAUDA, DIST-GANJAM, PIN-760002

CPS, MAHUDA, GANJAM

PVT

GANJAM

60

51

34

165

208

COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES,
MARINE DRIVE ROAD,BALIGUALI,PURI-752002
WEBSITE. WWW.CPSPURI.ORG, E-MAIL
PURI_CPS @YAHOO.CO.IN, TELEPHONE
06752250804

CPS, BALIGUALI, PURI

PVT

PURI

60

51

34

167

208

DADHICHI COLLEGE PHARMACY,
SUDARGRAM, DIST. CUTTACK. TELEPHONE
09437158719/09937005103

DADHICI, SUDARGRAM, CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

35

168

208

DR. AMBEDKAR INSTITUTION OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE, AT- JABAGHAT,
PO- ROURKELA, DIST- SUNDARGARH, PIN -
769042

DR AMBEDKAR, ROURKELA

PVT

SUNDARGARH

60

51

34

169

208

GAJAPATI COLLEGE PHARMACY,
RANIPENTHA, PARALAKHEMUNDI -761200,
DIST. GAJAPATI. TELEPHONE
06815224199/09861318158

GAJAPATI, PARALAKHEMUNDI

PVT

GAJAPATI

60

51

34
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170

208

GAYATRI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
JAMADARAPALI,SAMBALPUR-768001 WEBSITE.
WWW.GAYATRIPHARMA.ORG, E-MAIL
GAYCOP1986 @ REDIFFMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE- 9438139544

GAYATRI, SAMBALPUR

PVT

SAMBALPUR

60

51

34

171

208

HERBAL-CROSS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY,
PASCHIMKACHHA, JAGATPUR, DIST.CUTTACK-
754200 E-MAIL HCIPHARMACY @GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE- 0671 6410660

HERBAL CROSS, JAGATPUR, CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

35

172

208

HI-TECH COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, HI-TECH
MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL CAMPUS,
PANDRA, RASULGARH, BHUBANESWAR-
751025 WEBSITE. HITECHMEDICAL.COM, E-
MAIL HITECHPHARMACY @GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE 0674 2116249/2371406

HITECH, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

60

51

34

173

208

INDIRAGANDHI INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, IRC VILLAGE,
BHUBANESWAR-751015. WEBSITE.
WWW.IGIPS.EDU.IN, E-MAIL
IGIPS_BBSR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE
06742551209

INDIRAGANDHI, BHUBANESWAR

PVT

KHURDA

60

51

35

175

208

INSTITUTE OF PHARM. SCIENCES &
TECHNOLOGY, PADMAPUR, BAHUGRAM-
754021,DIST.CUTTACK E-MAIL
IPST@REDIFFMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE 0671
2358760/2358266,MOB9861755555

IPST, PADMAPUR, CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

34

176

208

INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES,
STATION BAZAR,JALESWAR-756032 DIST.
BALASORE E-MAIL
IPSJALESWARBALASORE@GMAIL.COM,
MOBILE: 09437264333/08093088368

IPS, JALESWAR

PVT

BALESWAR

60

51

35

178

208

JAJPUR PHARMACY COLLEGE, JAJPUR
ROAD,DIST.JAJPUR-755019 E-MAIL
SABYASACHI171@GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE:9437267037/7978915845

JPC, JAJPUR

PVT

JAJPUR

60

51

34



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST
CODE

COURSE
CODE

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE

SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING

TYPE

DISTRICT

DMLT

STATE
QUOTA

ST@12%

SC@8%

PH@5%

GC@5%

EX-S@3%

UR@67%

179

208

JEYPORE COLLEGE PHARMACY, RONDAPALLI,
JEYPORE-764002, DIST.KORAPUT. WEBSITE.
WWW.PHARMAJEYPORE.ORG., E-MAIL
PHARMAJEYPORE @YAHOO.CO.IN,
TELEPHONE 06854246966

JCP, JEYPORE

PVT

KORAPUT

60

51

34

180

208

KALINGA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, NUASAHI,BALIA-
756056,DIST.BALASORE WEBSITE.
WWW.KIPSBLS.COM, EMAIL KIPSBLS2005@
GMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE 09437296647

KALINGA (KIPS), BALASORE

PVT

BALESWAR

60

51

34

181

208

KANAK MANJARI INSTITUTE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES,
CHHEND,ROURKELA-769015 WEBSITE.
WWW.KMIPS.COM, EMAIL INFO@KMIPS.COM,
TELEPHONE 0661 2480752/756

KANAK(KMIPS), ROURKELA

PVT

SUNDARGARH

60

51

34

182

208

KEONJHAR INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
& RESEARCH, AT/P.O-
DIMBO,P.S,TOWN,DIST.KEONJHAR-758001
WEBSITE. PHARMACYDANI.ORG., E-MAIL
DANYPHARMACY1 @GMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE
06766 259098/258006

KEONJHAR (KIMSR), KEONJHAR

PVT

KEONJHAR

60

51

34

183

208

MAA MANGALA COLLEGE OF
PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, ANKURA,
KARANJIA-757037,DIST.MAYURBHANJ. E-MAIL
MMCPS.2001@REDIFFMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE:
06796221818/9776196919

MMCPS, KARANJIA, MAYURBHANJ

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

60

51

34

184

208

MARUTI PHARMACY COLLEGE, KALIMANDIR
CHOWK,BARGARH-768028 TELEPHONE
9438066954

MARUTI (MPC), BARAGARH

PVT

BARAGARH

60

51

34

185

208

MAYURBHANJ MEDICAL ACADEMY,
INDAPAHI,LAXMIPOSI,BARIPADA-757107
WEBSITE. WWW.MMABPD.AC.IN, E-MAIL
MMABPD@REDIFFMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE
06792 256842/943039228

MAYURBHANJ (MMA), BARIPADA

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

60

51

35



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST
CODE

COURSE
CODE

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE

SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING

TYPE

DISTRICT

DMLT

STATE
QUOTA

ST@12%

SC@8%

PH@5%

GC@5%

EX-S@3%

UR@67%

186

208

NPM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE &
RESEARCH, DD COLLEGE ROAD, NEAR LORD
JAGANNATH, BANIAPAT, KEONJHAR-758001
WEBSITE. WWW.NPMIMSR.COM, E-MAIL
NPMPHARMACY .KJR @GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE 06766 258036

NPMIMSR, KEONJHAR

PVT

KEONHJAR

60

51

34

187

208

ODISHA COLLEGE OF PHRAMCEUTICAL
SCIENCES, MAHISAPAT, DHENKANAL E-MAIL
PRINCIPALDKLOCPST@GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE 06762243333/9437143020

OCPS, DHENKANAL

PVT

DHENKANAL

60

51

35

188

208

OM SAI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & HEALTH
SCIENCES, NEAR HALADIAPADAR
JUNCTION,NH-16,BY PASS, BERHAMPUR-
760003 WEBSITE. WWW.OMSAIPHARMA.NET.
EMAIL ENQUIRY@ OMSAIPHARMA.NET,
TELEPHONE 0680 2343361

OM SAI, BERHAMPUR

PVT

GANJAM

60

51

34

189

208

OM SAI'INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCES, AT/ PO-AMBADALI, VIA-DUKURA ,
DIST-MAYURBHANJ,ODISHA, PIN - 75705

OM SAI'IPS, MAYURBHANJ

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

60

51

34

190

208

PARADEEP PHARMACY COLLEGE,
TENTULIPADA, TIRTOL-754136, DIST.
JAGATSINGHPUR. E-MAIL PARADEEP
PHARMACY COLLEGE 1@GMAIL.COM, MOBILE:
09861546492/09437544250

PARADEEP (PPC), TIRTOL

PVT

JAGATSINGHP
UR

60

51

34

191

208

PURI COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, , PLOT NO-
101, NEAR MATITOTA PRIMARY SCHOOL, PURI

PURI COLLEGE (PCP), PURI

PVT

PURI

60

51

35

192

208

ROLAND INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, KHODASINGH,BERHAMPUR-760010
WEBSITE. WWW.RIPS.AC.IN,E-MAIL PRINCIPAL
@RIPS.AC.IN, TELEPHONE 0680 2404199

ROLAND (RIPS), BERHAMPUR

PVT

GANJAM

60

51

34



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST
CODE

COURSE
CODE

NAME OF THE INSTITUTE

SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING

TYPE

DISTRICT

DMLT

STATE
QUOTA

ST@12%

SC@8%

PH@5%

GC@5%

EX-S@3%

UR@67%

193

208

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHARMACY & HEALTH
SCIENCES, ANDHAPASARA ROAD,
BERHAMPUR-760002. WEBSITE.
WWW.ROYALCOLLEGEOFPHRMACY.COM, E-
MAIL ROYALBERHAMPUR @YAHOO.COM,
TELEPHONE 0680 226024

ROYAL (RCPHS), BERHAMPUR

PVT

GANJAM

60

51

35

194

208

SARADA DEVI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
SCIENCES,MAHANADI VIHAR, CUTTACK-
754200

SARADADEVI (SDIMS), CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

34

195

208

SARASWAT PHARMACY COLLEGE,
SARASWATI
VIHAR,BAJPUR,BHUBANESWAR,KHURDA-
752060

SARASWAT (SPC), BAJAPUR, KHURDA

PVT

KHURDA

60

51

34

196

208

SEEMANTA INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, JHARPOKHARIA-757086,DIST.
MAYURBHANJ. WEBSITE.
WWW.SEEMANTAPHARMA.ORG, E-MAIL
SIPSPHARMACY @ GMAIL.COM, TELEPHONE
06791 222238

SEEMANTA (SIPS), JHARPOKHARIA

PVT

MAYURBHANJ

60

51

34

197

208

SHIKSHYA ‘O’ SAMBHABANA, AT/PO-
KARILOPATNA, PS- PATAKURA, DT-
KENDRAPARA-754233, EMAIL-
SHIKSHYA2006 @GMAIL.COM

SIKSHYA (SOS), KENDRAPARA

PVT

KENDRAPARA

60

51

34

198

208

SIDHESWAR COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, AMARDAROAD -
756030,DIS.BALASORE. TELEPHONE:
09437296205

SIDHESWAR (SCPS), BALASORE

PVT

BALESWAR

60

51

34

199

208

SIVANANDA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY, NEAR
ENGG.SCHOOL SQUARE,BERHAMPUR-760010
E-MAIL SCP_BERHAMPUR@YAHOO.CO.IN,
TELEPHONE: 0680 2296059

SIVANANDA (SCP), BERHAMPUR

PVT

GANJAM

60

51

34

200

208

SONTOSHI INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
EDUCATION & RESEARCH,MANGULI,CUTTACK-
754025 E-MAIL
SIPER.EDUCATION@GMAIL.COM,
TELEPHONE:9861392423

SONTOSHI (SIPER), CUTTACK

PVT

CUTTACK

60

51

34



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

0 0 0 o, g 0 o,
cope | Cobe [NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE DISTRICT  |DMLT| o~ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ST%
SRI JAYADEV COLLEGE OF PHARMACEUTICAL
SCIENCES, NAHARAKANTA BHUBANESWAR-
201 208 [752101 WEBSITE. WWW. SICPSORISSA.ORG,E-|JAYADEV (SJCPS), BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
MAIL SJCPS2004@YAHOO.IN,
TELEPHONE:0674 2463369/2463370/2463615
THE PHARMACEUTICAL COLLEGE, TINGIPALI,
BARPALI -768029,DIST BARGARH WEBSITE.
202 208 |WWW.PHARMABARPALI.ORG, EMAIL TPC, BARPALI PVT |BARAGARH | 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
PHARMABARPALI @YAHOO.COM, TELEPHONE
06646256369
TOTAL 2520 | 2142 | 257 171 | 107 | 107 64 1436
'gggE gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | COA gﬂgﬁ ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@s% | Ex-s@3% | UR@6T%
101 301 |S.C.B. MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT |CUTTACK 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
102 301 |MK.C.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BRAHMAPUR _ |MKCG MCH. BERHAMPUR GOVT |GANJAM 10 | 10 1 1 0 1 0 7
103 301 |V.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BURLA VSS MCH, BURLA GOVT [SAMBALPUR | 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
109 301 |CAPITAL HOSPITAL, BHUBANESWAR CAPITAL HOSPITAL, BBSR GOVT |KHURDA 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
TOTAL 3 | 35 4 3 2 1 1 2%
SHOULD BE 35 | 35 4 3 2 2 1 23
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
12 301 | ECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT. SPAHS. CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 30 | 2 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
206 301 || v PRASAD EYE INSTITUTE, BHUBANESWAR |LVPEI BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 0] 8 1 L 0 L 0 5
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 301 |SCIENCE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 20 | 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
TOTAL 60 | 51 6 4 2 2 3%
SHOULD BE 60 | 51 6 4 2 2 34

COURSE-COSA (CERTIFIED OPTHALMIC SURGICAL ASST)



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

cope | Cobe [NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | DMLT| o\ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ET%
INST _|COURSE STATE : : : : - -
ConE |copE . |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | COSA| o\~ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ET%
101 302 |S.C.B. MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT |CUTTACK 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
102 302 |MK.C.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BRAHMAPUR _ |MKCG MCH. BERHAMPUR GOVT |GANJAM 10 | 10 1 1 0 1 0 7
103 302 |V.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BURLA VSS MCH. BURLA GOVT [SAMBALPUR | 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
109 302 |CAPITAL HOSPITAL, BHUBANESWAR CAPITAL HOSPITAL, BBSR GOVT |KHURDA 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
TOTAL 3 | 35 4 3 2 1 1 2%
SHOULD BE 3B | 35 4 3 2 2 1 23
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 302 | NOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |[KHURDA 30 | 26 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
206 302 | v PRASAD EYE INSTITUTE, BHUBANESWAR |LVPEI BHUBANESWAR PVT  [KHURDA 10 8 1 L 0 L 0 S
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 02 |CCiENCE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |[KHURDA 20 | 17 2 1 1 1 1 1
TOTAL 60 | 51 6 4 3 2 34
SHOULD BE 60 | 51 6 4 3 2 34
'gg;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | coTT g;gi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
101 303 |S.C.B. MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK SCB MCH CUTTACK GOVT |CUTTACK 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
102 303 |M.K.C.G. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BRAHMAPUR __ |MKCG MCH, BERHAMPUR GOVT |GANJAM 10 | 10 1 1 0 1 0 7
103 303 |V.S.S. MEDICAL COLLEGE, BURLA VSS MCH, BURLA GOVT [SAMBALPUR | 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
104 303 |S.LN. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KORAPUT SLN MCH, KORAPUT GOVT |KORAPUT 10 | 10 1 1 0 1 0 7
105 303 |P.RM. MEDICAL COLLEGE, MAYURBHANJ  |PRM MCH, BARIPADA GOVT |MAYURBHANJ| 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 0 7
106 303 [BHIMA BHOI MEDICAL COLLEGE, BALANGIR  |B B MCH, BOLANGIR GOVT [BALANGIR 10 | 10 1 1 0 1 0 7
FAKIR MOHAN MEDICAL COLLEGE,
107 303 |on AR F M MCH, BALASORE GOVT |BALESWAR | 10 | 10 1 1 1 0 1 6
ACHARYA HARIHAR POST GRADUATE
108 303 |\STITUTE OF GANGER CUTTACK CUTTACK |AHRCC: CUTTACK GOVT |CUTTACK 5 5 1 0 0 0 1 3



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

CODE | cODE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT QUOTA ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
TOTAL 75 75 8 7 4 3 2 51
SHOULD BE 75 75 9 6 4 4 2 50
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 303 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 30 26 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 303 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 10 8 1 1 0 1 0 5
SUNDARGARH GNM TRAINING SCHOOL,
222 303 SANKARA, SUNDARGARH SUNDARGARH GTS, SANKARA PVT |SUNDARGARH| 60 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
UNITY INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
223 303  |AND RESEARCH (UIPSAR), ANANT VIHAR, UIPSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT [KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR
TOTAL 140 119 14 10 6 3 79
SHOULD BE 140 119 14 10 6 4 80
PHYSI
INST |COURSE STATE
NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT OTHE ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
CODE |CODE RAPY QUOTA
HI-TECH MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,
113 207  [HEALTH PARK HITECH, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
PANDARA, RASULGARH, BBSR, KHURDHA
PRATIVA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE,
PLOT NO-289/1664/6596 (NEAR!
119 207 CHANDRAMA COMPLEX) PRATIVA IMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT [KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
CHANDRASEKHARPUR, BBSR
126 207 [IMT PHARMACY COLLEGE, SAIVIHAR, PURI  |IMTPC, PURI PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
GAYATRI COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY,
224 207  [GAYATREE VIHAR GAYATRI COP, SAMBALPUR PVT |SAMBALPUR 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
JAMADARPALLI, SAMBALPUR
203 207  [SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, BALESWAR SCHOCL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY, PVT |BALESWAR 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23

BALESWAR



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

2‘(?;5 cggg:e NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT  |DMLT g;’;i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
GANAPATI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL
204 27 | NOLOGY. CUTTACK GANAPATI, CUTTACK PVT  |CUTTACK 40 | 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
CHAKRADHAR INSTITUTE OF REHABILITATION
209 207 | CIENCE. DHAULL BLUBANESWAR CIRS, DHAULI, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, CHANDAKA,
210 207 |o BANESWAR IHS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
DIBYA COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY.
211 207 | o EANESAR DCP, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
NEELACHAL INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE,
212 207 o EAESTAR NEELACHAL IMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 4 | 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
FRANKLIN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE,
213 207 |o BANESWAR FRANKLIN IMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
214 207 |LINGARAJ COLLEGE OF BPT, BHUBANESWAR [LINGARAJ CBPT, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 4 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
SAI SABURI INSTITUTION OF PARA MEDICAL
215 207 |SCIENGE. BHUBANESWAR SSIPMS, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
216 207 |SIKHYA SANJOG, BHUBANESWAR SIKHYA SANJOG, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 20 | 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
SRI RAM INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE
217 207 |\ \D RESEARCH, BHUBANESWAR SRI RAM IMSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 4 | 34 4 3 2 2 1 2
SRIJAGANNATH COLLEGE OF
PHYSIOTHERPAY, C/O- SRI JAGANNATH
218 207 |INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE & SRI JAGANNATH IMST, NUAPADA PVT  |NUAPADA 40 | 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
TECHNOLOGY /!
AT/PO-KHARIAR ROAD, DIST-NUAPADA
SLB MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH.
220 207 |SAMBALPUR SLB MCR, SAMBALPUR PVT lsamBaLPUR | 40 | 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
DRIEMS COLLEGE OF OCCUPATIONAL AND
225 207 |PHYSIOTHERAPY, AT-KAIRAPARI, PO- DRIEMS COPP, TANGI PVT |CUTTACK 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
KOTASAHI (TANGI), CUTTACK-754022
ABHINAV BINDRA SPORTS MEDICINE AND
226 207 |RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AT-UTKAL SIGNATURE, |[ABHINAV BSMARI. PAHALA PVT  |KHURDA 60 | 51 6 4 2 3 2 34
NH-5, PAHALA, BHUBANESWAR-752101
TOTAL 800 | 680 80 54 3% 3% 20 458
ACTULA SHOULD BE 800 | 680 82 54 3% 3% 20 456



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

2‘3;5 cggg:e NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT  |DMLT g;’;i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
PHYSI
INST  |COURSE STATE . . . . . .
ConE |copE . |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT  [OTHE | o~ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ST%
RAPY
DRIEMS COLLEGE OF OCCUPATIONAL AND
225 211 |PHYSIOTHERAPY, AT-KAIRAPARI, PO- DRIEMS COPP, TANGI PVT  [CUTTACK 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
KOTASAHI (TANGI), CUTTACK-754022
PHYSI
INST  |COURSE STATE . . . . . .
ConE |copE . |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT  |OTHE | o~ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ST%
RAPY
ABHINAV BINDRA SPORTS MEDICINE AND
226 101 [RESEARCH INSTITUTE, AT-UTKAL SIGNATURE, |ABHINAV BSMARI, PAHALA PVT  |KHURDA 20 | 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
NH-5, PAHALA, BHUBANESWAR-752101
MPT-ORTHO 20 [ 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
MPT-NEURO 20 | 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
MPT-CARDIO 20 [ 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
MPT-SPORTS 20 | 17 2 1 1 1 1 11
OPTO
INST  |COURSE STATE . , , , . ,
ConE |copE. . |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT  [METR| o o | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ST%
Y
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
12 201 | 1ECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEVENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 60 | 51 6 4 2 3 1 35
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 21 |SCIENCE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
SX%E:;I\NA'K MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BIJU PATTNAIK MT, BARIPADA PVT [MAYURBHANJ| 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
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mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
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mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

CODE | cODE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT QUOTA ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
TOTAL 140 119 14 10 6 5 3 81
SHOULD BE 140 119 14 10 6 5 3 81
INST |COURSE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT BMLT STATE ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
CODE_[CODE QUOTA
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 202 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 60 51 6 4 3 3 2 33
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 202 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
INSTITUTE OF NURSING & PARAMEDICAL
SCIENCE, PLOT NO. 976,1
129 202 SUB PLOT NO. 1. NEW FOREST PARK AREA. INPS, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
BBSR.
UNITY INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
223 202  |AND RESEARCH (UIPSAR), ANANT VIHAR, UIPSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 2 2 2 1 23
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR
SJ&JI;J;QSLNNK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BIJU PATTNAIK MT, BARIPADA PVT |MAYURBHANJ| 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
TOTAL 220 187 22 15 10 9 6 125
ACTULA TO BE 220 187 22 15 10 9 6 125
INST |COURSE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT BMRT STATE ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
CODE_[CODE QUOTA
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 203 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 60 51 6 4 3 2 1 35
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 203 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
BIJU PATTNAIK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BIJU PATTNAIK MT, BARIPADA PVT |MAYURBHANJ| 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23

BARIPADA



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

CODE | coDE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT QUOTA ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
TOTAL 140 119 14 10 6 5 3 81
SHOULD BE 140 119 14 10 6 5 3 81
I(:los;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT BOTT ngJgi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 204 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 60 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 204 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 1 2 1 23
UNITY INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
223 204  |AND RESEARCH (UIPSAR), ANANT VIHAR, UIPSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR
TOTAL 140 119 14 10 6 80
ACTUAL TO BE 140 119 14 10 6 80
I(?(?[IE gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT BAT g;g..ll-_i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 205 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 60 51 6 4 2 3 1 35
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 205 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
TOTAL 100 85 10 4 4 2 58
SHOULD BE 100 85 10 4 4 2 58
I(?:;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT BEMT g;g:.i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

2‘(?;5 cggg:e NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT  |DMLT g;’;i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-5@3% | UR@6T%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 206 | e eNOLOGY AND MANAGENENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 2 3
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 26 |QCiencE BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 4 | 4 4 3 1 2 1 2
ROURKELA SENIOR NURSING COLLEGE,
227 206 | anKARA SUNDARGARH ROURKELA SNC, SANKARA PVT [SUNDARGARH| 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
TOTAL 160 | 13 | 16 T 7 2 %
ACTUAL TO BE 160 | 136 | 16 1 7 2 91
'gg;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | cDT ngJgi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-5@3% | UR@6T%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 4 | e CNOL DG AND WANAGENENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 20 | 2 3 2 1 : : 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 304 |SOIENCE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 0| 8 1 1 0 0 0 6
UNITY INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
223 304 |AND RESEARCH (UIPSAR), ANANT VIHAR,  |UIPSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 40 | 4 4 3 2 2 : 2
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR
TOTAL 80 | 68 3 2 26
SHOULD BE 80 | 68 3 2 26
'gg;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT | CNT g;gi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-5@3% | UR@67%
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
27 [05 e BUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  [KHURDA 10| 8 1 : 0 0 0 6
'gg;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING Tvee [oistRicT | 5°C g;gi ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-5@3% | UR@6T%



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

0, 0, 0, 0, _ 0, 0,
cooE | copE  |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT  DMLT | o~ | ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ST%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 306 | ECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 30 | 2 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 308 |SOIENCE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 10 | 8 1 1 0 0 0 6
SUNDARGARH DIPLOMA MEDICAL
144 306 |LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE,)  |SUNDERGARH DMLTI, SANKARA PVT |SUNDARGARH| 60 | 51 6 4 3 3 1 34
AT-SANKARA, SUNDARGARH
BIUU PATTNAIK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY, BIJU PATTNAIK MT, BARIPADA PVT |MAYURBHANJ| 40 | 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
BARIPADA
TOTAL 140 | 119 14 10 6 81
SHOULD BE 140 | 119 14 10 6 81
INST [COURSE CEEG [ STATE . . . o | Ex.amas .
ConE |copE  |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT T |quoTa| ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-5@3% | UR@6T%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 07 | ECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 0 | 25 3 2 1 1 1 17
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 307 |SCIENGE. BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 10| 9 1 1 0 1 0 6
TOTAL 4 | 34 4 1 2 1 23
SHOULD BE 40 | 34 4 2 2 1 23
INST [COURSE CEMG][ STATE . . . o | ex.cmas )
CoDE |copE  |NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT T |auota | ST@!12% | SC@8% | PH@S% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@ET%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 308 | L CHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT. SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT  |KHURDA 30 | 2 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
207 308 |PLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL ) \jc \yigEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT  |KHURDA 10 | 8 1 1 1 0 0 5

SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

Igg;E cggggE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT gl:g.'ll-'i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
TOTAL 40 34 4 3 2 1 1 23
SHOULD BE 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 23
Igg;E gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT CWT gl:g.'ll-'i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 309 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 30 26 3 2 1 1 1 18
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 309 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 10 8 1 1 0 0 0 6
UNITY INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCE
223 309 |AND RESEARCH (UIPSAR), ANANT VIHAR, UIPSAR, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 40 34 4 3 2 2 1 22
POKHARIPUT, BHUBANESWAR
TOTAL 80 68 3 2 46
SHOULD BE 80 68 3 2 46
I(?(?[IE gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE |DISTRICT CBCA gﬁgﬁ\ ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
SCHOOL OF PARAMEDICS & ALLIED HEALTH
SCIENCES, CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF
112 310 TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT, SPAHS, CENTURION UNIV, JATNI PVT |KHURDA 30 25 3 2 1 1 1 17
RAMCHANDRAPUR, JATANI
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 310 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 10 9 1 1 0 1 0 6
TOTAL 40 34 4 1 2 1 23
SHOULD BE 40 34 4 2 2 1 23
IgggE gggESE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT CCFA g;g:.i ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25
mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

INST

COURSE

STATE

CODE | cODE NAME OF THE INSTITUTE SHORT NAME FOR CHOICE FILING TYPE [DISTRICT DMLT QUOTA ST@12% | SC@8% | PH@5% | GC@5% | EX-S@3% | UR@67%
BLUE WHEEL INSTITUTE OF PARAMEDICAL
207 311 SCIENCE, BHUBANESWAR BLUE WHEEL, BHUBANESWAR PVT |KHURDA 10 9 1 1 0 1 0 7
MAA BAUTI ANM TRAINING SCHOOL,
228 311 SANKARA, SUNDARGARH MAA BAUTI ANMTS, SANKARA PVT |SUNDARGARH| 60 51 6 4 3 3 2 33
TOTAL 70 60 3 4 2 40
SHOULD BE 70 60 3 3 2 40



mailto:ST@12%25
mailto:SC@8%25
mailto:PH@5%25
mailto:GC@5%25
mailto:EX-S@3%25

